20/03/2018 Bursa LINK

General Announcement for PLC (v13)

This announcement is dated 20 March 2018.

No File Name

Attachment

Reference No. GA1-20032018-00021

COMPANY INFORMATION SECTION

RELEASED

Created by MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD 6 on 20 Mar 2018 at 12:00:13 PM

Submitted by MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD 6 on 20 Mar 2018 at 5:04:11 PM

Size

Announcement Type		New AnnouncementAmendedAnnouncement				
Company Name		SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD				
Stock Name T/		TAKAFUL				
Stock Code 61		139				
Board Mai		ain Market				
Submitting Investment MA Bank/Adviser		MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD				
CONTACT DETAIL						
Contact Person		Designation	Conta	ict No	Email Address	
MAYBANK INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD 6			019-20	618936	hood.a@maybank-ib.com	
Nabilah Mohamad		Officer	019-60	055441	nabilah.mo@maybank-ib.com	
		:	•			
MAIN						
Туре	Announcement					
Subject	OTHERS	HERS				
Description	SYARIKAT TAKAFUL MALAYSIA BERHAD ("STMB" OR "COMPANY")					
	CONVERSION OF COMPOSITE LICENCE TO SINGLE LICENCES FOR STMB'S FAMILY TAKAFUL BUSINESS AND GENERAL TAKAFUL BUSINESS ("PROPOSED REORGANISATION")					
Shareholder Approval	reholder proval					
Announcement Details/Table Section						
(Reference is made to the Company's announcements in relation to the Proposed Reorganisation dated 10 August 2017, 13 September 2017 and 25 January 2018 ("Announcements"). Unless otherwise stated, abbreviations and definitions used throughout this announcement shall be the same as those previously defined in the Announcements.)						
On behalf of the Board of Directors of STMB, Maybank Investment Bank Berhad wishes to announce that the Company has on 20 March 2018 submitted an application to the High Court of Malaya for the confirmation of the Scheme of Transfer.						

Copyright © 2015 Bursa Malaysia Berhad 9.5.4. All rights reserved. Terms & Conditions of Use, Disclaimer and Linking Policy